

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1099 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.13
12:42:59 +0530

Seema V. Singh & Ors.

...Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Vinod Gangwal i/b Mr.Shubham Singh for the Applicants.

Mrs.Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 8th January, 2026. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1 and seeks time to take instructions.
3. Spare copy be supplied in the Registry within two weeks from today to enable the Registry to issue notice to the

Respondent No.2.

4. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the Applicants to serve the Respondent No.2 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)