

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1099 OF 2025

Seema Vikash Singh And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Vinod Gangwal a/w Adv. Shubham Singh Shubham Singh
for Petitioner

Adv. Iqbal Shaikh for Respondent no. 2

Mr. Amit Aher Respondent no. 2 (in person present)

Mr. S. V. Walve APP for Respondent

PSI Padalwar Khar Police station, Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 06/02/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)