

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1099 OF 2025

Seema Vikash Singh And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Vinod Gangwal a/w Shubham Singh, Advocate for
Petitioner

Smt. S. S. Kaushik APP for State

Advocate Iqbal Shaikh for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent of parties, matter is adjourned to 04/03/2026. No
further adjournment will be granted.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)